
JANUARY 13, 1985 Written Answer, 'i caperienee of short· lived instability in ADdhra Pradesh due to pOlitical def eC­
tioDa, Government propose to enact anti-defection law as a part. of electoral reforma ;

(b) if so, whether the proposals for such a law have been scrutinised by the Law Ministry ; and

(c) if so, tile tilDe by which the -
anti-defection law is likely to be enacted?

THE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI S.B. CHAVAN) :
(a) to (c). As mentioned in the address by the President to Parliament Government intend to bring forward an anti-defeetion Bill in the ~urrent session of the Parliament.

Production of Robber

190. PROF. P.l. KURIEN: Wilt
the 'Ninister of COMMERCE AND
SUPPLY be pleased to state :

(a) the total quantity of tubber imported during 1984 ;

(b) tbe total productipn of natural rubber in the country and the domestic demand;

(c) whether user industries are . .
placina an exaggerated demand neces-
iitating hiaher import ; •

Cd) if so, the steps beiq taken to aneas the &enuine demand; and

(e) the steps takeu to, augment Pl"oductioD of natural ra'ber in the country ?

THE MINISTER OF ST A TB IN
THB MlNlSTR.Y OF COMMBttCE·
AND SUPPLY <SHill P A. SANOMA):
(a) aad (b). Tbe total product1OD of Datural rJlbbor daring ! 98 4 i. o. timated a& 2,84,090 tonnes aDd the consumption is estimated us 2,11,000 tonnes. A

• quantity of 35,600· tonnes of natural rubber was imported during r98"4, to meet the S,p and to raise the levels of buffer from 35,000 tonnes to 45,000
tonnes.

(c) and (d): Preliminary estimates of demand and supply of rubber as projected by the industry and the Rubber Board are evaluated by Go"ernment which takes a realistic view of the. demand·supply gap keeping in mind past production and consumption trends and in consultation with the D~partment of Industrial Development and Rubber Board. Estimates thus arrived at are peribdically reviewed taking into accounts the actual trends during the COurse of the year.

(e) The following steps have been taken to augment production of natural x:ubber in the country.

(i) Implementation of Rubber Plantation Development· Scheme for accelerating new-planting and re-planting of rubber.

(h) Raising and distributlon of high yielding planting materials.

(iii) Popularisation of rainguarded tapping and low-volume spraying against disease for irnprovloa productivity ..

(iv) Acceleration of raising of rubber plantation in non-traditional areas.

Retirement Ale of Sp~iall.ts

191. SHItI SATYENDRA
NAR.AYAN SINHA: Wili tho PR.lME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether special considerAtion in rotirem.;nt ale is proposed ~ to be givon to specialist. like scientiitl, doctors, ~tc., and

